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• Established in 1993
• 4600 Acre Master Planned Community in Western Travis County
• Located between Lake Austin, Lake Travis and the B.C. Preserve
• 4,083 Single Family Homes Approved for Development
• 4,008 Single Family Homes Completed
• 26 Single Family Homes Under Construction
• 150 Duplex Units Planned
• Population (Estimate) 15,058
• 4 Secondary Education Schools 
• 3 Community Centers, Pool, Basketball & Tennis
• 20 Miles of Trails
• Lake Travis Fire and Rescue – Fire Station 605
• Commercial and Residential Real Estate Value Est. $1bn
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WILDFIRE PREVENTION 

Defensible Space 



10 SIMPLE STEPS TO PROTECT YOUR 
HOME FROM WILDLAND FIRE

1. LPG tanks should be far enough away from buildings for valves to be 
shut off in case of fire. Keep area around the tank clear of flammable 
vegetation.

2. Store gasoline in an approved safety can away from occupied buildings.
3. All combustibles such as firewood, wooden picnic tables, boats, 

stacked lumber, etc. should be kept away from structures.
4. Clear roof surfaces and gutters regularly to avoid build‐up of flammable 

materials such as leaves and other debris.
5. Remove branches from trees to a height of 15 feet or more.



6. In rural areas, clear a fuel break of at least 3 times the fuel length 
around all structures.

7. Have fire tools handy such as: ladder long enough to reach your roof, 
shovel, rake, and a bucket or two for water.

8. Place connected garden hoses at all sides of your home for emergency 
use.

9. Assure that you and your family know all emergency exits from your 
home.

10. Assure that you and your family know all emergency exits from your 
neighborhood.

10 SIMPLE STEPS TO PROTECT YOUR 
HOME FROM WILDLAND FIRE (CONT)



READY, SET, GO!
Ready – Be ready, be Firewise. Take personal responsibility and prepare long before the 
threat of a wildland fire so your home is ready in case of a fire. Create defensible space 
by clearing brush away from your home. Use fire-resistant landscaping and harden your 
home with fire-safe construction measures. Assemble emergency supplies and 
belongings in a safe place. Plan escape routes and make sure all those residing within 
the home know the plan of action.

Set – Situational awareness. Pack your emergency items. Stay aware of the latest news 
and information on the fire from local media, your local fire department and public safety.

Go – Act early! Follow your personal wildland fire action plan. Doing so will not only 
support your safety, but will allow firefighters to best maneuver resources to combat the 
fire.



1. Evacuation is the process of removing people from a threatened area
2. Evacuation offers a relatively high level of life protection
3. Evacuation requires sufficient time to clear the threat area
4. Incident Command determines when & which areas to evacuate
5. Incident Command will inform the PIO the address of relocation 

centers 
6. Assemble emergency supplies and prepare a list of the things you 

want to take with you if you need to evacuate. Remember to think 
about things like cash, medications, phone chargers, computers and 
food for your pets. Plan your escape routes; you should know at least 
two different ways out of your neighborhood.

EVACUATION INFORMATION 



1. Shelter-in-place offers protection against the direct effects of fire
2. Shelter-in-place encompasses a range of approaches including 

harboring in a structure, safety area, or body of water
3. Shelter-in-place can be divided into refuge shelter and in-home-

shelter
4. Refuge shelter does not typically require active defense on the part of 

its occupants
5. Refuge shelter may include a short trip to the shelter in a vehicle or 

on foot
6. In-home-shelter is usually associated with the dual goal of protecting 

life and property



1. Check the roof immediately for sparks and embers
2. Check inside the attic for hidden burning embers
3. Check the yard for burning woodpiles, fence posts, or other materials
4. Keep the doors and windows closed
5. Continue rechecking your home and yard for at least 12 hours 

AFTER THE FIRE PASSES



• Lake Travis is an aerial water tanker resupply zone 
• LZ‐Mansfield Dam to Mile Marker 7 
• TCSO Lake Patrol /LCRA will close Lake Travis from Mansfield 

Dame to Starnes Island as necessary to resupply aircraft
• PIO strongly encourage boaters to limit their activity on this 

part of Lake Travis.  All boaters within this area should navigate 
as close to the shoreline as safely possible 

LAKE TRAVIS- AERIAL TANKER RESUPPLY ZONE



TRAFFIC SURVEY 
TRAFFIC COUNT
• In 2012 County Staff surveyed traffic on Quinlan Park Road 
• 18,839 vehicles per day travelled Quinlan Park Rd

(Approximately 9,000 vehicles in each direction)

IN AN EMERGENCY
• Public safety can move 750 vehicles per hour , per lane of traffic
• 2,250 vehicles per hour can exit Quinlan Park Rd 
• 750 vehicles per hour can exit Steiner Ranch Road 

CONTRA FLOW ONE LANE OF TRAFFIC 
• Adds 750 vehicles per hour to Quinlan Park Rd or 3,000 vehicles per hour
• Adds 750 vehicles per hour to Steiner Ranch Rd. or 1,500 vehicles per hour
• 3,000 vehicles per hour can exit via Quinlan Park Rd
• 1,500 vehicles per hour can exit via Steiner Ranch Blvd
• 4,500 vehicles per hour can exit the community



QUINLAN PARK RD
FM 620 N TO QUINLAN PARK 
AND STEINER RANCH BLVD IS 
.9 MILE OR A 1 MINUTE DRIVE

STEINER RANCH BLVD
STEINER RANCH BLVD @ 
QUINLAN PARK ROAD TO 
FM 620 N IS 2.1 MILES OR 
A 4 MINUTE DRIVE

RR 620 N
RR 2222

PROPOSED 
DEVELOPMENT

IMPACT ROUTES 



LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT



Proposed 
Development  

86 AC

BLUE OUT BOUND TRAFFIC

RED PUBLIC SAFETY TRAFFIC  

L E CONTROLLED 
INTERSECTION

FM 620 @ QUINLAN PARK ROAD
STEINER RANCH SUBDIVISION

YELLOW  CONTRA FLOW LANE 



CONTRA FLOWING ONE LANE OF 
QUINLAN PARK ROAD    



FM 620 @ FM 2222 
CONTROLLED INTERSECTION 



CONTRA-FLOW STEINER RANCH 
CONTRAFLOW STEINER RANCH BLVD BY CONTROLLING 

SIX INTERSECTIONS



STEINER RANCH BLVD &QUINLAN PARK RD
CONTROLLED INTERSECTION

PATROL 
UNIT

.



STEINER RANCH BLVD @ QUINLAN PARK RD
LAW ENFORCEMENT TO CONTROL MAJOR INTERSECTIONS TO MAXIMIZE OUTBOUND TRAFFIC

LEGEND
BLUE‐ OUT‐BOUND TRAFFIC
RED‐ PUBLIIC SAFETY
GREEN‐ CONTRA‐FLOW
Yellow‐ Law Enforcement Vehicle



STEINER RANCH CONTRA-FLOW 
@ QUINLAN PARK RD



COUNTRY TRAILS LANE & QUINLAN PARK RD
CONTROLLED AS NECESSARY  



QUINLAN PARK RD @ UNIVERSITY CLUB 
CONTROLLED AS NECESSARY



CONTROLLED INTERSECTIONS

POSSIBLE TEMPORARY REFUGEE SHELTER 
OR PUBLIC SAFETY STAGING LOCATION
APPROXIMATELY 400 PARKING SPACES

RANDALLS SHOPPING CENTER
FM 620 @ QUINLAN PARK ROAD

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT



LONGHORN VILLAGE



STEINER RANCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4001 Quinlan Park Road
Austin, Tx 78732
Ph: 512‐570‐5700
http://steiner.leaderisd.org



LAURA BUSH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
&

CANYON RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL
POSSIBLE TEMPORARY REFUGE CENTER TO MINIMZIE EVACUATION TRAFFIC ON 

PRIMARY ROADWAYS



RIVER RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



WATER TREATMENT PLANT



LARGE 
LANDING 
ZONE

Boat Access 
Evacuation EXISTING FOOT 

PATH / CAN 
ACCESS W/BRUSH 

TRUCK NEED 
CHAIN SAW TO 
CLEAR SMALL 
CEDAR TREESEXISTING 600’ 

FOOT PATH / CAN 
ACCESS W/BRUSH 

TRUCK NEED 
CHAIN SAW‐ TO 
CLEAR CEDAR 

TREES

GATE 14100 FLAT 
TOP RANCH 
ROAD‐ BOLT 
CUTTERS 

NEEDED FOR 
LOCKED GATE

30° 22.962', ‐97° 54.910'

13609 MONTVIEW DR

ALTERNATE PEDESTIRIAN EVACUATION ROUTES
FOR THE RESIDENTS IN THE AREA OF FLAT TOP RANCH ROAD



LAKE AUSTIN AREA RESIDENTS
ALTERNATE ROUTE- WATER  Evacuation
REMEMBER PFD’S FOR FAMILY AND PETS



BUILD ALL‐WEATHER 
FIRE ROAD FROM 

MONTVIEW TO FLAT TOP 
RANCH ROAD FOR 

ALTERNATE ACCESS INTO 
AND OUT OF STEINER 

RANCH

CONSIDER ALL-WEATHER FIRE PATH
CONNECTING FLAT TOP RANCH & MONTVIEW 

DRIVE HUGES ROAD 



EMERGENCY CONTACT NUMBERS &
FIRE PREVENTION LINKS

Travis County Sheriff’s Office (Emergency)                                911
Travis County Sheriff’s Office (Non-Emergency)                        512-854-9770
Travis County Sheriff’s Office (Dispatch Non-Emergency)         512-974-0845
Travis County Sheriff’s Office West Command                           512-854-9727
3800 Hudson Bend Road, Austin, Texas 78734

www.tcsheriff.org/

Lake Travis Fire Rescue (Emergency)                                         911
Lake Travis Fire Rescue (Admin & Fire Prevention)                   512-266-2533
Lake Travis Fire Rescue Station 605 (Serving Steiner Ranch)
3048 Steiner Ranch Blvd. Austin, Texas 78734

www.ltfr.org

SHERIFF GREG HAMILTON FIRE CHIEF ROBERT ABBOTT


